County 38 Jay

Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

Levy Freeze Revenue
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

Unit
JAY COUNTY
BEARCREEK TOWNSHIP
GREENE TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP
KNOX TOWNSHIP
MADISON TOWNSHIP
NOBLE TOWNSHIP
PENN TOWNSHIP
PIKE TOWNSHIP
RICHLAND TOWNSHIP
WABASH TOWNSHIP
WAYNE TOWNSHIP

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

7,773,079
1,243,693
1,554,616
4,974,770

Property Tax Relief

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

Expenditure Rate -
Public Safety Revenue

PSAP Distribution

Public Safety Distribution

1,554,616
0
1,554,616

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2)
Distribution

497,147

3,700

1,856

2,135

1,496

791

1,652

1,877

3,854

2,433

4,437

1,757

11,287

3,731,078

Certified Shares
Distribution

2,615,946
17,273
8,667
9,968
6,984
3,694
7,713
8,762
17,993
11,361
20,716
8,201
52,700

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

3,113,093
20,973
10,523
12,103

8,480
4,485
9,365
10,639
21,847
13,794
25,153
9,958
63,987

Total EMS Revenue

906,667
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932,769

1,554,616

Economic
Development
Distribution

930,897
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12/20/2024



STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

County 38 Jay

Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 7,773,079

Levy Freeze Revenue 1,243,693
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 1,554,616
Certified Shares Distribution 4,974,770

Unit
PORTLAND CIVIL CITY
DUNKIRK CIVIL CITY
BRYANT CIVIL TOWN
PENNVILLE CIVIL TOWN
REDKEY CIVIL TOWN
SALAMONIA CIVIL TOWN
JAY COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION
DUNKIRK PUBLIC LIBRARY
PENN TOWNSHIP PUBLIC LIBRARY
JAY COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY
JAY COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISTRICT

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

3,731,078

Property Tax Relief

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions

Expenditure Rate -

Public Safety Revenue 1,554,616
PSAP Distribution 0
Public Safety Distribution 1,554,616

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)  Certified Shares

Distribution Distribution
283,740 1,324,795
87,040 406,392
1,989 9,285
6,419 29,969
20,711 96,700
501 2,339
552,261 0
10,813 50,486
1,510 7,049
55,210 257,177
0 0
TOTAL: 1,554,616 4,974,770

Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

Expenditure Rate -
Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure

Rate - Certified Public Safety
Shares Distribution Distribution

1,608,535 459,164

493,432 140,853

11,274 3,218

36,388 10,387

117,411 33,516

2,840 811

552,261 0

61,299 0

8,559 0

312,987 0

0 0

6,529,386 1,554,616

Total EMS Revenue 932,769

1,554,616

Economic
Development
Distribution

445,686
132,620
3,031
9,787
31,831
764
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1,554,616
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